Call for Artists: Public Art for the Hub City Garage
Q&A
1. Question: Is the selected artist's compensation of $4,500.00 for both murals as a whole or per-each mural individually?
Answer: The $4,500 is the full compensation for the selected artist.  The City will pay for the fabrication and installation of the scrims so the $4,500 is the selected artist design fee.
2. Question: There’s a note about font use: “HUB CITY GARAGE” lettering must be included as shown below in a font that matches other signs on the building.” Will the team provide the recommended font that's being used on the other signs on the building…or is the artist to use a similar place-holder font until another is recommended?
Answer: Yes, the City will provide the selected artist the appropriate font.
3. Question:  Is there not the same font treatment for the “Performing Arts” Side? Does it not require a type setting?
Answer: No there is not.  Only the scrim in the southeast corner has the wording as its part of the directional signage to Antietam Street motorists to enter the deck in the rear off of Library Alley.
4. Question: Is photography accepted?
Answer: Yes, artists may submit digital photos if they want.
5. Question: How permanent is the art?
Answer: It is the City’s intention to leave the scrims in place as long as they are in good condition.  At the City’s absolute discretion, they may be removed or replaced  by the City in the future.
6. Question: Is the project 100% committed to black and white art?
Answer: They will now accept color in addition to black and white.   This is because the eastern wall will no longer be brick but plain architectural concrete, so color seems more appropriate now.
7. Question: Is a collaboration between artists acceptable for creating the pieces??
Answer: Yes.  Two or more artists may collaborate.

